

MHKO090001382011

**ORDER BELOW EXH. 83 IN REG. CIVIL SUIT NO. 64/2011**

This application is filed for bringing legal representatives of plaintiff No. 17 on record by setting aside abatement. Plaintiff No. 17 died on 07.01.2020. Within 90 days, her legal heirs had to be brought on record. That means till 07.04.2020, the plaintiffs were having time to move necessary application Under 32 of the Code of Civil Procedure. It is necessary to mention here that from March 2020, the nationwide lockdown was announced. Till September 2021, functioning of the court was not regular. This application is filed in the month of April 2021. Hence, considering reasons mentioned in the application and nature of the suit, I find that delay can be condoned and abatement can be set aside. Hence, I pass the following order -

ORDER

Application Exh. 83 is allowed.

Date : 23.03.2022

(G. V. Deshpande)
Civil Judge Senior Division,
Gadhinglaj