



ORDER PASSED BELOW EXH.91
IN REGULAR CIVIL SUIT NO.64/2011

[CNR No.MHKO090001382011]

Present application is filed by the plaintiff for bringing legal heirs of defendant no.3 on record. It is the contention of the plaintiff that on 29.07.2022, defendant no.3 died leaving behind legal heirs mentioned in the application. Therefore, they be taken on record. The other side not objected the application. On perusal of record, it appears that the application is well within limitation. Thus, I pass the following order :-

ORDER

- 1] The application is allowed.
- 2] The plaintiff is permitted to bring LRs on record, as shown in the application.
- 3] The aforesaid amendment shall be carried out within 14 days from the date of this order. Similarly, the amended plaint alongwith copies shall be filed within the same period for issuing summons to the legal representatives.

Place : Gadhinglaj.
Date : 03.07.2024.

(N. S. Puri)
Civil Judge Senior Division,
Gadhinglaj