



ORDER PASSED BELOW EXH.108
IN REGULAR CIVIL SUIT NO.64/2011

[CNR No.MHKO090001382011]

Read application and say filed thereon. The plaintiff prayed for amendment in the name of defendant no.3(f). It is the contention of the plaintiff that after receiving the Bailiff report, it was revealed that name of defendant no.3(f) is “Avani”. But inadvertently the name of defendant no.3(f) is mentioned as “Someshwari”. The amendment is technical nature, therefore, plaintiff wants to amend the plaint.

2. The other side opposed the application and contended to pass necessary order.

3. Heard both the sides at length. Admittedly, after receiving the report of Bailiff, the said change in the name of defendant no.3(f) came to the notice of plaintiff. Therefore, it appears that the mistake is not intentional and the amendment is necessary. The proposed amendment will not change the nature of the suit. Hence, I pass the following order :-

ORDER

1] The application is allowed.

.....2/-

- 2] Plaintiff is permitted to carry out the proposed amendment as shown in the application only in the plaint.
- 3] The aforesaid amendment shall be carried till next date and the copy of amended plaint be filed within the same period.

Place : Gadhinglaj.
Date : 16.04.2026.

(N. S. Puri)
Civil Judge Senior Division,
Gadhinglaj